(and exogenous rise in wage inequality) for the baseline model with non-homothetic savings behavior and an aggregate

production function that is (1) Cobb-Douglas, (2) CES or (3) VES. The fourth considers the same growth slowdown in

the VES case, but now with homothetic preferences (ζ = 1 and S = 0). The fifth replaces the growth slowdown with an

exogenous technology shock in b that generates the same labor share decline as the growth slowdown in the VES case.

The dark gray bars correspond to the case where g drops from 1.54% to 1.08%, and n drops from 1.56% to 0.72%. The

light gray bars correspond to the same fall in g and n, and the wage distribution changes as measured in the Census Data

(1980-2017).

Data on wealth and income inequality comes from DINA and concerns net wealth and pre-tax income. To make the

distributional data model-consistent, (1) we consider negative net wealth as zero, and (2) consider only households with

pre-tax income larger than the minimum wage.

28

T
h
e
rise
o
f
th
e
1
%
a
n
d
th
e
fa
ll
o
f
th
e
la
b
o
r
sh
are:

a
n
a
u
to
m
a
tio
n
-d
riven

d
o
o
m
lo
o
p
?

A
rth
u
r
Ja
co
b
s

Figure 11: Evolution of selected macro-economic variables and inequality under different growth scenarios.

3

4

5

6

7

-1% 0% 1% 2%

a) Capital-output ratio

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

b) Return to Wealth

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

c) Labor Share of Income

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

d) Net Aggregate Savings Rate

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

-1% 0% 1% 2%

e) Aggregate Elasticity of Substitution

2%

3%

4%

5%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

f) Wealth Share Bottom 50%

35%

45%

55%

65%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

g) Wealth Share Top 1%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

h) Wealth Share Top 0.1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

i) Wealth Share Top 0.01%

10%

15%

20%

25%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

j) Income Share Top 1%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

k) Income Share Top 0.1%

0%

5%

10%

15%

-1% 0% 1% 2%

l) Income Share Top 0.01%

The value on the vertical axis is that of the variable in question in the balanced-growth path that is characterized by the rate of labor-augmenting technical change g indicated on the

horizontal axis. All scenarios have a zero population growth rate (n = 0). The black diamond indicates the value of this variable for the 2017 BGP. The considered scenarios are (1) the

VES case with B = 6 (full line), (2) the VES case with B = 1.5 (dashed line), (3) the CES case (finely dashed line), and (4) the Cobb-Douglas case (dotted line). These all have the

baseline non-homothetic preferences. Additionally, scenario (5) (with grey line) is the VES case where preferences are homothetic (ζ = 1 and S = 0). The homothetic results for wealth